
DIAMOND 
   TESTING

  General Information 

 Company Name  GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY
 Contact  RONALD SINCLAIR
 Well Name  HOSS #1-27
 Unique Well ID  DST #3, MISSISSIPPIAN, 4355-4368
 Surface Location  SEC 27-19S-23W, NESS CO. KS.
 Field  WILDCAT
 Well Type  Vertical
 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #3, MISSISSIPPIAN, 4355-4368
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil

 Start Test Date  2012/10/16
 Final Test Date  2012/10/16

 Representative  TIM VENTERS
 Well Operator  GRAND MESA OPERATING CO.
 Report Date  2012/10/16
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Qualified By  JOHN GOLDSMITH

 Start Test Time  11:41:00
 Final Test Time  17:53:00

General Information Report

 RECOVERED: NOTHING

TOOL SAMPLE: TRACE OIL, 100% MUD

Test Recovery:

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 125195TM

C:\Users\Roger_5\Desktop\Drill-Stem\HOSS1-27DST3.FKT 16-Oct-12 1



HOSS #1-27

8457 Time

84
57

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
, p

si
(a

) 8457 T
em

perature , °F

11:30
2012/10/16

12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

0.0

23.3

46.6

69.9

93.2

116.5

139.8

p = 2041.64

p = 3.50

p = 5.44

p = 12.94

p = 4.27 p = 5.88

p = 13.37

p = 2013.77

Temp = 109.21

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY
DST #3, MISSISSIPPIAN, 4355-4368
Start Test Date: 2012/10/16
Final Test Date: 2012/10/16

HOSS #1-27
Formation: DST #3, MISSISSIPPIAN, 4355-4368

Pool: WILDCAT
Job Number: T111
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